
Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority 
Memphis, Tennessee 
  

Request for Bids:  Addendum No. 1 Page 1 of 4 
Airfield Signage Replacement - Construction 
MSCAA Project No. 18-1415-01 

 
Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority (“Authority”) 

 
Addendum No. 1 

To 
Request for Bids 18-1415-01 

For 
Airfield Signage Replacement - Construction 

 
Issue Date:  June 2, 2021 

 
RECITALS 

 
 WHEREAS, The Authority issued a certain Request for Bids, MSCAA Project 18-1415-01 Airfield 
Signage Replacement – Construction, on 05/05/21 (the “RFB”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, The Authority now wishes to amend certain of the Specifications and Drawings set forth in 
the RFB; 
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and conditions set forth in the RFB: 
 
 
ITEM NO. 1 SPECIFICATIONS:  REMOVE AND REPLACE the following Specifications with the attached 

Specifications, dated 5/27/21 and noted as Addendum No. 1. 
 
 SPECIFICATION SECTION 00015 List of Drawings  
  SPECIFICATION SECTION 00405 Proposal 
  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION L-110 Airport Underground Electrical Duct Banks and Conduits 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION P-620 Runway and Taxiway Marking 
 

ITEM NO. 2 DRAWINGS:  REMOVE AND REPLACE the following Drawing Sheets with the attached 
Drawing Sheets, dated 5/27/21 and noted as Addendum No. 1. 

 
002 DRAWING INDEX 
003 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
012 ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS 
013 ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES 
016 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
027 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
028 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
045 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
052 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
060 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
069 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
075 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
076 PROPOSED AREA PLAN  
077 PROPOSED AREA PLAN  
078 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
079 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
080 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
081 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
083 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
 



Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority 
Memphis, Tennessee 
  

Request for Bids:  Addendum No. 1 Page 2 of 4 
Airfield Signage Replacement - Construction 
MSCAA Project No. 18-1415-01 

084 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
085 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
086 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
087 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
088 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
089 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
090 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
091 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
092 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
093 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
096 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
099 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
100 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
104 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
105 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
106 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
109 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
110 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
113 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
114 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
116 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
118 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
124 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
125 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
128 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
131 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
132 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
133 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
134 SIGN SCHEDULES 
136 SIGN SCHEDULES 
139 SIGN SCHEDULES  
144 SIGN SCHEDULES 
153 SIGN SCHEDULES 
155 SIGN SCHEDULES 
156 SIGN SCHEDULES 
157 SIGN SCHEDULES 
158 SIGN SCHEDULES 
159 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE  
160 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
161 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE  
162 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
163 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
164 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
165 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
167 JUNCTION BASE OR PULLCAN COORDINATES 
172 SIGN ARRAY DETAIL 
174 DUCT BANK, CONDUIT AND COUNTERPOISE DETAILS 
180 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL PLAN 
181 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL PLAN 
186 PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUT PLAN 
187 PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUT PLAN 
190 PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS 
 
 

ITEM NO. 3 DRAWINGS:  ADD Drawing Sheet 158A SIGN SCHEDULES, noted as Addendum No. 1. 
 



Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority 
Memphis, Tennessee 
  

Request for Bids:  Addendum No. 1 Page 3 of 4 
Airfield Signage Replacement - Construction 
MSCAA Project No. 18-1415-01 

 
SPECIFICATION ATTACHMENTS: The following specifications have been modified and included with this 
Addendum No. 1: 
 
SPECIFICATION SECTION 00015 List of Drawings 
SPECIFICATION SECTION 00405 Proposal 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION L-110 Airport Underground Electrical Duct Banks and Conduits 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION P-620 Runway and Taxiway Marking 
 
DRAWING ATTACHMENTS: The following drawing sheets have been added or modified and included with this 
Addendum No. 1: 
 
002 DRAWING INDEX 
003 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
012 ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS 
013 ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES 
016 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
027 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
028 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
052 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
060 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
069 DEMOLITION AREA PLAN 
075 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
076 PROPOSED AREA PLAN  
077 PROPOSED AREA PLAN  
078 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
079 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
080 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
081 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
083 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
084 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
085 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
086 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
087 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
088 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
089 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
090 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
091 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
092 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
093 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
096 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
099 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
100 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
104 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
105 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
106 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
109 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
110 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
113 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
114 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
116 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
118 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
124 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
125 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
128 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
131 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 



Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority 
Memphis, Tennessee 
  

Request for Bids:  Addendum No. 1 Page 4 of 4 
Airfield Signage Replacement - Construction 
MSCAA Project No. 18-1415-01 

132 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
133 PROPOSED AREA PLAN 
134 SIGN SCHEDULES 
136 SIGN SCHEDULES 
139 SIGN SCHEDULES  
144 SIGN SCHEDULES 
153 SIGN SCHEDULES 
155 SIGN SCHEDULES 
156 SIGN SCHEDULES 
157 SIGN SCHEDULES 
158 SIGN SCHEDULES 
158A SIGN SCHEDULES 
159 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE  
160 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
161 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE  
162 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
163 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
164 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
165 PROPOSED SIGN COORDINATE SCHEDULE 
167 JUNCTION BASE OR PULLCAN COORDINATES 
172 SIGN ARRAY DETAIL 
174 DUCT BANK, CONDUIT AND COUNTERPOISE DETAILS 
180 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL PLAN 
181 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL PLAN 
186 PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUT PLAN 
187 PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUT PLAN 
190 PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS 
 
 
INFORMATIONAL ATTACHMENTS:  The following informational attachments are included with this 
Addendum No. 1: 
 
Construction Safety and Phasing Plan (CSPP) 
Questions and Answers 
Revised Drawing Sheet Summary 
 
 
This addendum must be signed, to acknowledge receipt, and dated by the respondent and returned to the Authority 
as part of the respondents RFB response.  Failure to do so may be grounds for disqualification of the response.  The 
signed addendum, acknowledging receipt of Addendum No. 1 by the respondent, must be included in the response 
packet, immediately following the signed RFB. 
 
In the event of conflict between the Specifications of the RFB and the Specifications of this Addendum, the 
Specifications of this Addendum shall prevail. 
 
 
WITNESS the signature of the respective party by their duly authorized officer on the day and year herein written. 
 
 
              
Company Name      Signature   
 
 
 
       Date:       
 


